



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1870 of 2025

**RAVIPRABHA SAHU *versus* SIDDHARTH KOMAL PARDESHI
SECRETARY**

19.12.2025	Mr. U.P.S. Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Issue notice to the respondents by ordinary as well as registered mode as to why contempt proceeding shall not be initiated against them for willful disobedience of the order passed by this Court. P.F. to be paid within a week. List this case on 13.02.2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	