

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CONT No. 1870 of 2025**Raviprabha Sahu **Versus** Siddharth Komal Pardeshi Secretary**Order on Board**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <b>13/02/2026</b> | <p>Mr. UPS Sahu, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Aniket Verma, Advocate for respondent No.1, 3 and 5.</p> <p>Mr. Animesh Tiwari, Advocate for respondent No.2.</p> <p>None for respondent No.4.</p> <p>Learned counsel for respective respondents pray for and are granted three weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List this petition in the week commencing 30.3.2026.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</p> <p>Judge</p> |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|

roshan/-