



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1870 of 2025

**RAVIPRABHA SAHU *versus* SIDDHARTH KOMAL PARDESHI
SECRETARY**

Order Sheet

30/03/2026	Mr. UPS Sahu, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Siddhidatri Kashi, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Jitendra Pali, counsel for respondents No. 1, 3 & 5. Mr. Yogendra Pandey, counsel for respondent No.2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent No.2 would submit that review application has been filed seeking review of order dated 08.09.2025 subject matter of contempt petition. He prays for two weeks time to make his further submission. List this case in the 1st week of May 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge