



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 1870 of 2025

Raviprabha Sahu **Versus** Siddharth Komal Pardeshi Secretary

07/05/2026	Mr. U.P.S. Sahu, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Jitendra Pali, learned counsel for the respondents No.1, 3 and 5. Mr. Yogendra Pandey, learned counsel for the respondent No.2. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the order dated 08-09-2025 passed by this Court in WPS No.10335/2019, by which, the contempt petition has arisen, is under challenge in the writ appeal before this Court, which has been filed on 23/04/2026. In view of the above, list the case immediately after summer vacation. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Amardeep	